1/4
DN 80 100 125 150 200 250 300 350 400 500 600
25 bar 90 113 180 263 540 705 1485 2288 2693 5775 8925
40 bar 113 132 255 396 825 1356 2025 3375 5160 8280 12840
50 bar 128 165 420 495 900 1695 2550 4028 5925 10350 16050
DN 80 100 125 150 200 250 300 350 400 500 600
kv 225 410 665 972 1823 2894 4147 5962 7776 12614 20325
ELARA - Type EP Butterfly valve DN 80-600  - ANSI Class 300/50 bar

ELARA - Type EP Butterfly valve DN 80-600  - ANSI Class 300/50 bar
Pressure / Temperature
Type code
 Body type EP3 Lug DN 80-600
 Nominal diameter 080-600 mm
 Maximum working
pressure 7 50 bar DN 80-600
 Flange connection
5 PN 25 DN 200-600
6
PN 25/40 DN 80-150
PN 40 DN 200-600
B ANSI cl. 300 DN 80-600
 Body
3BI Carbon steel (A350 LF2 / 1.0570) with Epoxy primer 80µm
4B0 Stainless steel (1.4404 / A182 F316L)
4T0 Duplex (1.4462 / A182 F51) stainless steel
4J0 Super Duplex (1.4410 / A182 F53) stainless steel
 Shaft
4B Stainless steel (1.4404 / A182 F316)
4T Duplex (1.4462 / A182 F51) stainless steel
4J Super Duplex (1.4410 / A182 F53) stainless steel
 Disc
4B0 Stainless steel (1.4404 / A182 F316L)
4T0 Duplex (1.4462 / A182 F51) stainless steel
4J0 Super Duplex (1.4410 / A182 F53) stainless steel
 Seat
TG PTFE with 25% glass fibre  (Tmax  204ºC) DN 80-600
TM PTFE modified (Tmax  250ºC) DN 80-600 (on request)
 Option
FF Fat free execution
CR Cryogenic applications (T ≤ -40ºC) Available for 4B0, 4T0
and 4J0 bodies
Carbon steel A350 LF2 (3B)
Stainless steel A182 F316L (4B)
Min. Temp.= -196ºC
Duplex A182 F51(4T)
Super Duplex A182 F53 (4J)
BodySeat
Min. Temp.= -196ºC
3/4www.interapp.net
G
Øy / Øb
ISO 5211
C D1 D3
A
B
E
s1 s2 d2d1
C
d2s2s1d1
E
A
B
D3 x
PN
25/40
ANSI
cl. 300
PN
25/40
ANSI
cl. 300
DN d1 d2 A B C D3 D3 s1 s2 x E G ISO 5211 y b [kg] [kg]
80 68 80 150 108 46 210 200 42 62 20 16 14 F05 / F07 4x 8/9,5 50/70 12 11
100 86 100 160 127 52 255 234 62 79 25 16 14 F05 / F07 4x 8/9,5 50/70 19 17
125 110 125 200 155 56 280 268 91 106 37 19 17 F07 4x 9,5 70 25 23
150 132,5 150 212 175 56 320 305 117 129 47 19 17 F10 4x 12 102 31 28
200 181 200 255 202 60 380 365 169 179 71 24 22 F10 4x 12 102 47 43
250 233 250 300 235 68 445 425 221 230 93 24 22 F12 4x 13 125 72 65
300 278 300 323 285 78 520 495 267 275 110 29 27 F12 4x 13 125 105 93
350 330 350 370 325 78 585 585 304 314 127 29 27 F12 4x 13 125 158 158
400 377 400 430 355 102 650 620 363 374 152 40 36 F14 4x 18 140 207 184